

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## ADDRESS ANY COMMUNICATIONS TO: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT – PLANNING DIVISION 701 EAST CARSON STREET CARSON, CALIFORNIA 90745

## **Proposed Text Amendment to Carson Municipal Code (CMC)**

The Planning Commission of the City of Carson, California, will conduct a Public Hearing at which time you may be present and be heard to consider a text amendment which, if adopted, will amend CMC Section 9128.21 (Relocation Impact Report) of the City's Zoning Ordinance pertaining to the process and requirements for applications and decisions regarding approval of relocation impact reports for mobilehome park closures in the City, including, without limitation, modifications needed or authorized pursuant to changes in state law, AB 2782.

If you challenge the action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Address any communications or comments regarding the project to Christopher Palmer, Planning Manager at <a href="mailto:cpalmer@carsonca.gov">cpalmer@carsonca.gov</a> or call (310) 952-1761. Documents related to the proposed project are on file with the City of Carson Planning Division.

TIME: 6:30 P.M., Tuesday, May 23, 2023

PLACE: Helen Kawagoe Council Chambers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

Carson City Hall

701 East Carson Street Carson, California 90745

APPLICANT: City of Carson, California

DATED: This 10th day of May 2023

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk

City of Carson, California

K Prodehaus